
RETURN YARDAGE

2/40/20.0

0   Punt Returns 3/25/8.3
5/54/10.8   Kickoff Returns 2/22/11.0

21
35

13.9   Average Yards Per Completion 28.2

47   Total Plays 49
243

2/1

11
130

0
7
7

10

8.0

24:35

2/62/31.0

3
30.00%

10:46
13:59

6
13

46.15%
0

169

393

17

12
8
4
0

36
224
6.2
0

224

0

55

3
7
0
7

10
4

40.00%

5.2

2/1

7

13:14
10:01
23:15

4/169/42.3

35

15
24

62.50%
2

208

10
4

22
45
2.0

1/(10)

  2nd Quarter
  3rd Quarter
  4th Quarter
    Game

PENALTIES
  Number
  Yards Penalized

SCORING
  1st Quarter

  Game

FUMBLES/LOST

PUNTING

  Interception Returns

3RD Down Conversions
3RD Down Effeciency

TIME OF POSSESSION
  First Half
  Second Half

3RD DOWNS

  Average Yards Per Play

  Attempts
  Percentage
  Interceptions
  Net Passing Yards

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS

  Average Per Attempt
  No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost
  Net Rushing Yards

PASSING
  Completions

  By Passing
  By Penalty

RUSHING
  Attempts
  Total Yards

November 10, 2006
BARBE vs. CATHOLIC

FIRST DOWNS
  By Rushing

BARBE CATHOLIC
18
4



TOTAL
KICK OFFS

0 4

Steven Hoffpauir

2

  TOTALS

KICKING:
EXTRA POINTS

MADE
Raphael Zahm

LONG

LONG

4

54 10.8

1.5

ATTS

35

2 2.0

NO
YARDS

42.3

Ernest Celestie

45

YARDS

Ricky Karr 4

35

AVG

4

RETURNS
2

169
PUNTING: PUNTS

NO

13

1

0

24
LONG

2

ATTS TOUCHBACKS

1
(13) (1.9)

0

0

2

13
2

13

2

22
LONG

1

0
7
1 1

MADE
2 1

23

PASSING:
Eric Cutrera

YARDS
GAINED

OF
NUMBER

  TOTALS 15

RECEIVING:

Ernest Celestie

RECEPTIONS
NUMBER OF

Scott Kingrey

Dee Edmonson

YARDS
24 62.50% 208 2

4

8
3

COMPLETIONS
15

105

AVERAGE

CATCH

62
13.1

10.3

LONG

15
30

TOUCHDOWNS
PER

1
1 30

0

20.7
41

YARDS

208 13.9

PER
TOUCHDOWNS

KICK RETURNER:

0

17.5
Layton Pryor

5  TOTALS

1
John Delaney 1
Dee Edmonson 1

INTERCTDSATTEMPTS

NET

%

FIELD GOALS

13
19

2
4.0

1.0

(15) (7.5)

0

0
0

0

0
TDS

19

AVG

13.0

AVERAGE

GAINED

0.7 0
1.0

0
0

Team

1

CARRY

3

2

Nate Ausitn 9

Layton Pryor 1

Eric Cutrera

Ernest Celestie
59 6.6
2

RUSHING:

BARBE vs. CATHOLIC
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

November 10, 2006

NET

CARRIES



Austin Conner

Devin Fontenot

Blake Krajicek
John Broussard

Albert Newlin
Nate Austin

Cale Brouillette

Brian Hanchey

Steven Ory

Matt Tugwell

Brett Pousson
Eric Papion

Vaughn Scofield

Steven Hoffpauir

Scott Schwertner

0

2

SAF
0
0

REC

0 00

0

0

0 23
02

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TDS
FUM

TDS

0

TDS

0.0

0

0

62

0 13

2
YARDS

RETURN

TOTAL

0

POINTS

-15

0

  TOTALS

1

35

0

0

2

0.01 0 1

TDS

0

6

005
6

YARDS

-13

Dee Edmonson

59

RUSHING

1
John Delaney
Steven Hofpauir

Scott Kingrey

DEFENSIVE PLAYERS ASST

6Chris Ozane

TCKLS

0

017

SCORED

Team

7

4

1

2

11

0

2
3

4

4

1

1

0

8

5

0

4

3

0

PUNT

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

2PT

105

RECEIVING
YARDS

00

297

BLKD

FG
0 0

XP
0

XP

ALL-PURPOSE

0 107

Nate Ausitn 0

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS:
RETURN
YARDS

TDS

KO

0

KICK

208

0

0

RET-TDS

0

0 6

RUSH REC

TOTAL

YARDS
0

Ernest Celestie

RET

0

0
0

PUNT

0

0

TOTAL
INTERCEPTIONS

1 0.0

0

YARDS
RET

4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0

1

0

0

0

0

3 1

0

0
0.0

0.0 0

10.0 0 0 0

3
3 1

01

67  TOTALS 41 26

1

Layton Pryor

Eric Cutrera

3

0 1

1

0

0 0

0.0

0

1

0

0
0

0
0 0
0

0
0
0

0 0
0

0

0

00

0

00
0.0 000

0

0

0.0 0
00.0

0.0
0.0

0

0

0

35

0

0

NO

41

0

4

54

INT

00

0

0

RET

99

14

-13

4

-15

1

41

60Ernest Celestie
Dee Edmonson

SCORING:

59

0

0

0

0

TCKLS

8

12

SACKS

  TOTALS
Raphael Zahm 0

12

8

9

3

0.0

0

0

1

0 1

0

1

0.0
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R P

X

X
0 2

R P

X

X
X

X
X

3 2

3

44 9

(25)
37 1:03 2

 TIMESTART

47

POSS

OF

YDSPLAYS

NO OF TOT

25 2:18 7 43 3/7/43

56 4/4/47 3

X
FUM

(35) 1:44

1/1/30

TIME

23:15

5 2:44 5

25 1:54 3

1/1/854/10

43 31:10
39 1:54

1:23 3

30

(7)

1:07

X51
2

3/35

7/14

X2/1 0/1/0

0/2/06/56

PASSING

COM/ATT/

C A T H O L I C

(4)

RUSHING

2 1/2 0/2/0

ATT/YDS

NO OF

YDS

TOT

27 2:00 11023 2/1

DRIVE

OF

POSS

OF

SACKS

COM/ATT/

YARDS

RUSHING

ATT/YDSPLAYS

HALF

END OF POSSESSION

BARBE vs. BATON ROUGE CATHOLIC
OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN

November 10, 2006

B A R B E

TRN

PASSING

GAMEFGFD DWNS OVRPENALTY PNT

24 1:06 3 1 1/1 0/2/0 0 X

2/11 0/1/0

273

2/3
2/(5) 0/1/0

(10)

X

15/24/20822/45

X

YARDS

0

1
1

(10)

GD3

INT

:06

4

H A L F    T I M E

130.0

3

0

43.7 24:35 49
2:4947

1/2 1/1/23
35/44 2/2/46 (5)

2/2/15

3 1 02

32

36/224

(2)1
(6)

1

0
0 X

(5)

15 2

38 3:56 8 56

44 2:23 6

END OF POSSESSION

HALF

X

3

SACKS

4/-5 4/4/61

1/2/12

2/14
2/11

GAMEFG

TRN

PNT DWNS OVR

1

X1

1 1

INT

30

(5)
FDPENALTY

18

03

2

2(5)

29
H A L F   T I M E

X
15 4:06 7

25

35

5:23

83:15

:48 2

DRIVE

OF

START

(30)

4

20

25 2:19 3
24

85

1:01 2 11

(5)

26

95

8 4:51 7 39 5/14 2/2/15
-

10
FUM

X

(13) 1:43 4 5 2/5 0/2/0

4

35
1/(2)

1
2/63

6/13/169 0 (15) 12

63

2/(6)
378

0 X

0


