BARBE vs. CATHOLIC November 10, 2006

BARBE		CATHOLIC
18	FIRST DOWNS	12
4	By Rushing	8
10	By Passing	4
4	By Penalty	0
	RUSHING	
22	Attempts	36
45	Total Yards	224
2.0	Average Per Attempt	6.2
1/(10)	No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost	0
35	Net Rushing Yards	224
	PASSING	
15	Completions	6
24	Attempts	13
62.50%	Percentage	46.15%
2	Interceptions	0
208	Net Passing Yards	169
13.9	Average Yards Per Completion	28.2
10.9	Average Tards Fer Completion	20.2
243	TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS	393
47	Total Plays	49
5.2	Average Yards Per Play	8.0
10	3RD DOWNS	10
4	3RD Down Conversions	3
40.00%	3RD Down Effeciency	30.00%
	·	
	TIME OF POSSESSION	
13:14	First Half	10:46
10:01	Second Half	13:59
23:15	Game	24:35
4/169/42.3	PUNTING	2/62/31.0
	RETURN YARDAGE	
0	Punt Returns	3/25/8.3
5/54/10.8	Kickoff Returns	2/22/11.0
0	Interception Returns	2/40/20.0
	interception Neturns	2/40/20.0
2/1	FUMBLES/LOST	2/1
	PENALTIES	
7	Number	11
55	Yards Penalized	130
	SCORING	
3	1st Quarter	0
7	2nd Quarter	7
0	3rd Quarter	7
7	4th Quarter	21
17	Game	35
	Camo	

BARBE vs. CATHOLIC INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS November 10, 2006

PASSING: Eric Cutrera	COMPLETION 15	NS ATT	EMPTS 24	62	% 2.50%	YARDS 208	TDS 2	INTERC 2	:
RECEIVING: Dee Edmonson Ernest Celestie Scott Kingrey TOTALS	NUMBER OF RECEPTION 8 3 4 15		NED	PEF CATO 13.1 20.7 10.3	R CH	TOUCHD 1 1 0 2	OWNS	LONG 22 30 15 30	
RUSHING: Nate Ausitn Ernest Celestie Layton Pryor Steven Hoffpauir Eric Cutrera Team TOTALS		NET YARDS GAINED 59 2 1 1 (13) (15) 35	AVERA PER CARI 6.6 0.7 1.0 (1.9 (7.5	R RY	TOU	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	S LON 13 2 1 1 2 0 13		
KICKING: Raphael Zahm	EXTRA POMADE	OINTS ATTS 2	MA 1	DE	ELD GO	S LO	NG T	KICK OUCHBAC 0	OFFS CKS TOTAL 4
<u>PUNTING:</u> Ricky Karr	NO PUNTS	YARDS 169	AVG 42.3	_	NG 15				
KICK RETURNER: Ernest Celestie Layton Pryor John Delaney Dee Edmonson TOTALS	NO RETURNS 2 1 1 1 5	YARDS 35 13 4 2 54	AVC 17.5 13.0 4.0 2.0 10.8)	DS 0 0 0 0	LONG 19 13 4 2 19			

BARBE vs. CATHOLIC INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS November 10, 2006

			KICK	PUNT	TOTAL
	RUSHING	RECEIVING	RETURN	RETURN	ALL-PURPOSE
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS:	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS
Dee Edmonson	0	105	2	0	107
Ernest Celestie	2	62	35	0	99
Nate Ausitn	59	0	0	0	59
Scott Kingrey	0	41	0	0	41
Layton Pryor	1	0	13	0	14
John Delaney	0	0	4	0	4
Steven Hofpauir	1	0	0	0	1
Eric Cutrera	-13	0	0	0	-13
Team	-15	0	0	0	-15
TOTALS	35	208	54	0	297

TOTAL			KO	INT	BLKD				
POINTS	RUSH	REC	RET	RET	PUNT	2PT			
SCORED	TDS	TDS	TDS	TDS	RET-TDS	ΧP	FG	ΧP	SAF
6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	0
17	0	12	0	0	0	0	3	2	0
	POINTS	POINTS RUSH	POINTS RUSH REC TDS 6 0 6 6 0 6 5 0 0	POINTS RUSH REC RET SCORED TDS TDS TDS 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 5 0 0 0	POINTS RUSH REC RET RET SCORED TDS TDS TDS TDS 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0	POINTS RUSH TDS REC TDS RET TDS RET TDS RET TDS PUNT RET-TDS 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0	POINTS SCORED RUSH TDS REC TDS RET TDS RET TDS PUNT PUNT RET-TDS XP 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	POINTS SCORED RUSH TDS REC TDS RET TDS PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT	POINTS SCORED RUSH TDS REC TDS RET TDS PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT PUNT

					INTERCEPTIONS						
			TOTAL			RET		FUM			
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS	TCKLS	ASST	TCKLS	SACKS	NO	YARDS	TDS	REC			
Steven Ory	9	3	12	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Steven Hoffpauir	7	4	11	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Brian Hanchey	8	0	8	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Chris Ozane	2	6	8	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Scott Schwertner	4	1	5	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Austin Conner	3	1	4	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Blake Krajicek	3	1	4	0.0	0	0	0	0			
John Broussard	3	1	4	0.0	0	0	0	1			
Vaughn Scofield	0	3	3	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Devin Fontenot	0	2	2	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Matt Tugwell	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Eric Papion	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Brett Pousson	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Cale Brouillette	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Albert Newlin	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
Nate Austin	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0			
TOTALS	41	26	67	0.0	0	0	0	1			

				В	ARBE vs. B	ATON RO	UGE CATH	OLIC							
					FENSIVE PO	SSESSIC	ON BREAKI		١						
******************					Nov	ember 10	, 2006			****					
						BARB	E								
START	TIME				PASSING	***************************************	***************************************			EN	ND OF PO	SSES	SION		
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Р	GAME
24	1:06	3	1	1/1	0/2/0			0	X					$\perp \! \! \perp \! \! \perp$	
38	3:56	8	56	4/-5	4/4/61			3				GD			
-											FUM				
8	4:51	7	39	5/14	2/2/15		10	4	X						
44	2:23	6	56	2/14	4/4/47		(5)	3						X	
20	1:01	2	11	2/11				1							X
						ALF TI	ME								
27	2:00	4	23	2/1	1/2/12		10	1			INT			Ш	
24	1:23	3	26	2/11	0/1/0		15	2			INT				
25	2:19	3	(7)	2/3		(10)		0	X						
25	1:54	3	(5)	2/(5)	0/1/0			0	X						
25	2:18	7	43		3/7/43			3		X					
(30)	:07	1	30		1/1/30			1						X	
30.0	23:15	47	273	22/45	15/24/208	(10)	30	18	4	1	3	1	0	2	1
					··										

					C A	OHTA	LIC								
START	TIME				PASSING					ΕN	ND OF PC	SSES	SION		
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Р	GAME
39	1:54	3	(4)	2/1	0/1/0		(5)	0	Х						
43	1:10	3	2	1/2	0/2/0			0	X						
(13)	1:43	4	5	2/5	0/2/0			0		X					
5	2:44	5	95	4/10	1/1/85			2						Х	
35	3:15	8	51	6/56	0/2/0		(5)	2		X					
***************************************					H.	ALF TI	ME						4		
44	5:23	9	29	7/14	2/2/15			2		Х					
15	4:06	7	85	5/44	2/2/46		(5)	3					Х	+	
(25)	:48	2	25	1/2	1/1/23		χ-,	1					$\dashv \uparrow$	X	
37	1:03	2	63	2/63				1					Х	++	
(35)	1:44	3	35	3/35				1	++				Х	+	
32	:06	1	(2)	1/(2)				0	+	1	FUM		+	++	
47	:49	2	(6)	2/(6)				0			1 - 1		$\dashv \uparrow$	11	X
43.7	24:35	49	378	36/224	6/13/169	0	(15)	12	2	3	1	0	3	2	1